
Youngsters Rule Illinois State Shoot 

By Bud Shipp 

 

The Illinois State Skeet shoot was held August 19-21st at Northbrook Sports Club in Hainesville, IL.  

Junior and Collegiate shooters showed the old men how it’s done this past weekend by winning five of the 

seven titles that were up for grabs.  Leading the charge was Remington Wheaton a Junior shooter from 

Yorkville, IL.  A nicer kid you will never meet.   When Remy won the 12 ga. title at the Three-I in May, he 

told me that his goal was to win the Illinois State HOA title.  While working up to the Illinois HOA title, he 

won the 410 title at the Zone 5 shoot and that 12 ga. title at Peoria.  He has met his goal and then some.  

Remy took the HOA title with 394, the HAA title with 492, and the Doubles title with a 98.  Not too shabby 

for a Junior in high school.   

Friday, the Doubles event was contested.  Three 98’s ruled the day.  The shoot off didn’t last too 

long.  Remy was CH, Les Vandenburg RU, and Zack Knasko 3rd.  Saturday, the 12 and 20 events got off to 

a stormy start, but recovered nicely.  Four straights were posted and reported to the shoot off field.  

Illinois newcomer, Eric Kirk was CH, Jack Dean RU, and Kevin Bowen 3rd.  The five 100’s in the 20 gauge 

event reported as soon as the all of the 12 ga. shoot offs ceased.  Two dropped out fairly quickly.  That 

left Collegiate shooter Austin Moskal CH to have his way with Jeff Albertson RU and Joe Vancura 3rd.  The 

Five Man Team Club Challenge went to White Gates Skeet Club.  Jerry Reynolds, Artie Tessman, Pat Bartel, 

Jim Gilman, and Lynn Snow broke 489 targets. 

 A very tasty meal of grilled steak and chicken was served by Paul and Beth Suderman of “Our 

Place.”  After the meal, presentations were made. 

 First, was the Art Shima Award for Sportsmanship and Dedication to the game.  Pat Patke 

gratefully accepted her award to the rousing approval of the crowd. 

 



Next, Morris Funkhouser was inducted into the Illinois Skeet Shooting Hall of Fame.  Morrie has 

been around the game for a long time and has seen a multitude of changes.  He was extremely honored 

to be nominated and voted into the Hall of Fame.  Morrie is a very, very deserving inductee.  

Congratulations go to both award recipients. 

 

Sunday was sunny, windless, and very pleasant for the 28 ga. event.  Three straights were scored.  

Another Junior shooter made his mark by winning the gun champ.  Donnie Wheeler prevailed with Remy 

taking RU and Dean McMorris 3rd.  As usual, anything goes with the weather when the 410 starts.  White 

puffies and gusty winds entered the scene and played havoc with this event.  By the end of the day, 97’s 

were the best of the best.  Three mature gentlemen fought it out for the title.  Eric Felde CH beat Steve 

Patke RU and Pat Bartel 3rd.  Remy ran off with the HOA and HAA.  Pat Patke took the Lady HOA with a 

377. 

Thanks need to be showered on the following for making the State Shoot a success.  ISSA officers 

Pres. Steve Patke, VP Ric Hart, Sec/Treas. Pat Patke deserve a big thanks.  Chief Ref John Kujawski and 

his crew did a great job as usual.  Grounds and targets were expertly handled by Vic Voltz and new 

grandpa, Mike Glasby Sr.  Mark Molenaar was trouble shooter and gofer all weekend.  Chefs Paul and Beth 

Suderman fed us very well throughout the shoot.  Now it’s time for us oldsters to take the kids to school 

next year.  Thanks to the many individuals that jumped in and helped where and when needed.  As Morrie 

says, “Keep shooting, keep shooting, keep shooting…….” 

 

  



  

 

  

 

  

  



  

  

   

   

  



ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 100 KIRK, ERIC 116847 B OPEN CHAMP TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

100 DEAN, JACK 73593 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

100 BOWEN, KEVIN 158865 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN FIRST

100 TESSMANN, ARTIE 238121 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

99 WHEATON, REMINGTON 232887 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR CHAMP

99 HALL, BARRY 147871 AA AA THIRD SEN FIRST

99 FJELDE, ERIC 144516 AA AA FOURTH SUB SUB SEN SECOND

99 BARTEL, PAT 151999 AA

99 PATKE, STEVE 63965 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

99 REYNOLDS, JERRY 135435 AA

99 BARNETT, WILLIAM 232884 A A FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

99 BOBLITT, LEONARD 163899 A A SECOND SEN SECOND

99 POSTON, PHILLIP 111446 B B FIRST SUB JUN CHAMP

99 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 129561 B B SECOND COLLEGIATE FIRST

99 COZZI, BENJAMIN 171940 B B THIRD COLLEGIATE FIRST

99 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 173086 B B FOURTH

99 DANNENMAIER, BILL 154532 C C FIRST

98 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 240293 AA

98 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 238472 AA SEN THIRD

98 SHIPP, L GLENN 168999 AA

98 VANDENBERG, LES 159235 AA

98 WHEELER, DONNIE UNK AA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 PURVIS, DARRYL 93848 B

98 SHEDD, VERNON 113541 B RET MIL FIRST

98 KORDIK, ANDY 139119 C C SECOND

97 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 240949 AA

97 DAVENPORT, DAVID 68784 AA

97 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160494 AA

97 VAN CURA, JOE 155620 AA

97 VOLTZ, VIC 137868 AA

97 ZEEK, ROBERT 96304 AA

97 DEAN, EDWARD 55495 A A THIRD

97 FORST, AL 228972 B

97 BURROWS, JIM 55496 C C THIRD

97 WATERS, KEN 135720 C

97 HOGAN, STEVE 119684 D

96 ARICO, FRANK 106249 A

96 SNOW, LYNN 228804 A

96 THOMPSON, ROBERT 137594 A VETERAN FIRST

96 BAKER, MICHAEL 231609 B TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

96 GEIBEL, NICK 140043 B VETERAN SECOND

96 MILLER, RONALD 160495 B

96 PALUMBO, RON 151860 B

96 PATKE, PAT 148976 B LADY SECOND

96 WHEELER, DON 146444 C

96 CARDENAS, MARLA 243485 E E FIRST LADY FIRST

95 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 166598 AA

95 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 170081 A

95 KNASKO, ZAK 170492 A TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

95 GILMAN, JIM 171435 C

95 JACOBSEN, JERRY 241835 C

95 POSTON, SCOTT 155567 C

95 STERN, MICHAEL 120426 C

94 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 243166 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

94 AMTOWER, KENNETH 167021 B

94 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 171830 B

94 HART, RIC 163527 B

94 MENCONI, RICHARD 241711 B

94 GOODMAN, BUCK 152000 C VETERAN THIRD

94 SCHANER, MARTIN 67209 C

93 DELMEDICO, MIKE 162154 B

93 NOVOSEL, FRANK 152702 D D FIRST

92 BOLL, WALT 155566 C

92 BENNETT, GARY 127648 D D SECOND

92 PILAFAS, JIM 164923 D D THIRD

92 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 161166 D
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

12 Gauge 92 KIRCHNER, KAY 221374 D LADY THIRD

92 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 245040 E E SECOND

91 MCMILLEN, DAVE 148231 B

91 CHURCH, GENE 228610 C

91 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 236845 E E THIRD

90 NOVOSEL, JANET 144618 C

89 CANTRELL, FRANK 162515 C

89 DREW, CHRISTOPHER 220355 D

89 LOCKWOOD, JAMES 131723 E VETERAN THIRD

88 KORCZ, CHUCK 144715 D

87 COZZI, DENNIS 241931 D

87 SWORTZEL, TODD 229345 E

86 MARQUARDT, BILL NEW B

86 LINDLEY, RALPH 164906 E

86 TOPPING, HOWARD UNK E

82 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 243704 E

78 MERSHON, STEVE 104136 D

76 EICHNER, BUDD 149571 D

59 PATTERSON, MATTHEW 245727 E

56 KRUCKMEYER, ANDREW 245725 E

51 BEIN, JOE UNK E

39 WEAGLEY, MATTHEW 229705 E

21 COOK, SHAYLESE 245726 E

20 Gauge 100 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 A OPEN CHAMP COLLEGIATE FIRST

100 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

100 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN SECOND

100 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

100 DEAN, JACK 55495 A A FIRST SUB SEN FIRST

99 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

99 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA THIRD

99 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA SEN FIRST

99 HALL, BARRY 168999 AA SEN SECOND

99 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

99 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA SEN THIRD

99 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA JUNIOR CHAMP

99 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

99 THOMPSON, ROBERT 159235 A A SECOND VETERAN FIRST

99 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 A A THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

99 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A A FOURTH

98 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 AA

98 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA

98 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

98 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

98 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

98 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 A VETERAN SECOND

98 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 A

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B B FIRST SUB JUN CHAMP

98 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 B B SECOND

98 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B B THIRD

98 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 144715 B SUB SUB SEN THIRD

98 MILLER, RONALD 149571 B

98 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

97 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA

97 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

97 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

97 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA

97 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A

97 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 A

97 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B

97 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C C FIRST VETERAN THIRD

96 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A COLLEGIATE FIRST

96 HART, RIC 68784 A

96 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A JUNIOR RUNNER UP

96 GILMAN, JIM UNK B
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

20 Gauge 96 BOLL, WALT 111446 C C SECOND

95 BAKER, MICHAEL 167021 A TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

95 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

95 FORST, AL 152000 B

95 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B

95 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

95 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C THIRD

95 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

94 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 A

94 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL FIRST

94 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

94 PURVIS, DARRYL 162191 B

94 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

94 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

93 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A

93 WHEELER, DON 240293 A

93 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

93 DANNENMAIER, BILL 231609 C

91 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B LADY SECOND

91 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 C

91 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

91 STERN, MICHAEL UNK C

90 MENCONI, RICHARD 163899 A

90 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 D D FIRST LADY THIRD

89 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B

89 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 C

89 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

88 BENNETT, GARY 221374 C

86 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 C

85 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

84 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 131723 C

82 MERSHON, STEVE 152702 D D SECOND

82 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D THIRD

81 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 D

79 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

77 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 C

77 SHULEY, SUE 154532 D

76 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

72 ALCOCK, WILLIAM 119684 C

67 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D

28 Gauge 100 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

100 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA OPEN RUNNER UP JUNIOR RUNNER UP

100 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN FIRST

99 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

99 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 AA AA SECOND

99 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 AA AA THIRD COLLEGIATE FIRST

99 BARTEL, PAT 67209 A A FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

99 MILLER, RONALD 149571 A A SECOND

98 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 AA SEN FIRST

98 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA

98 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 AA COLLEGIATE FIRST

98 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

98 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A THIRD

98 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FIRST

98 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B SECOND RET MIL FIRST

98 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B B THIRD

98 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FOURTH

97 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 AA

97 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

97 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA SEN SECOND

97 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A SUB SUB SEN FIRST

97 FORST, AL 152000 A

97 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 A VETERAN FIRST

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

97 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 A SEN THIRD
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

28 Gauge 97 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B SUB JUN CHAMP

96 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

96 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

96 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

96 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 A

96 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

96 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

96 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

96 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

96 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 B

96 GILMAN, JIM UNK C C FIRST

96 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C SECOND

95 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 AA

95 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

95 CANTRELL, FRANK 133622 B

95 MENCONI, RICHARD 163899 B

95 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

95 WHEELER, DON 240293 C C THIRD

95 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

95 STERN, MICHAEL UNK D D FIRST

94 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

94 BAKER, MICHAEL 167021 A TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

94 BENNETT, GARY 221374 B

94 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

94 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B VETERAN SECOND

94 KIRK, ERIC 220355 B TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

93 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 AA

93 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 A

92 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

92 BOLL, WALT 111446 C VETERAN THIRD

92 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 D D SECOND LADY SECOND

91 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

91 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

91 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B

89 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 B

89 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

89 BLAKE, JEFF 127648 C

88 DANNENMAIER, BILL 231609 C

87 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 A

85 HART, RIC 68784 B

85 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 C

84 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C

84 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D THIRD

83 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

82 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 C

80 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 131723 C

79 MERSHON, STEVE 152702 N

74 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 N

68 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

410 97 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA OPEN CHAMP SUB SUB SEN FIRST

97 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN SECOND

96 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN SECOND

96 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA FIRST

96 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA AA SECOND JUNIOR CHAMP

96 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A FIRST SUB SEN FIRST

95 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN THIRD

95 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 AA TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

95 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 A A SECOND COLLEGIATE FIRST

94 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

94 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

94 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA

94 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A A THIRD SEN FIRST

94 FORST, AL 152000 A

94 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 B B FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP

93 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

410 93 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 A SEN SECOND

93 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

93 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B B SECOND COLLEGIATE FIRST

93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B THIRD RET MIL FIRST

93 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

93 MILLER, RONALD 149571 C C FIRST

92 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 AA SEN THIRD

92 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA

92 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

92 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B B FOURTH

91 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 AA

91 BAKER, MICHAEL 167021 A TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

91 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

91 HALL, BARRY 168999 A

91 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FIFTH

91 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B SUB JUN CHAMP

91 WHEELER, DON 240293 C C SECOND

90 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA

90 GILMAN, JIM UNK A

90 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

90 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN FIRST

90 STERN, MICHAEL UNK C C THIRD

89 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

89 STRANGE, JOHN 167756 B

89 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

89 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 N

88 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

87 BENNETT, GARY 221374 B

87 KIRK, ERIC 220355 B TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

87 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

86 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

86 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

85 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

85 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 B

85 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

85 BOLL, WALT 111446 C VETERAN SECOND

84 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B

84 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

84 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

83 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D D FIRST LADY SECOND

82 MENCONI, RICHARD 163899 B

82 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 B

82 BLAKE, JEFF 127648 C

82 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

81 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 B

79 HART, RIC 68784 B

79 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C VETERAN THIRD

78 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C

77 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

77 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 D D SECOND

76 DANNENMAIER, BILL 231609 C

74 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 N D THIRD

73 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 D

72 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

72 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 D LADY THIRD

69 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 131723 B

69 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 D

67 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

67 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D

Doubles 98 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 A OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

98 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

98 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 A OPEN THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

97 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA AA SECOND

97 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 A A FIRST SUB SEN SECOND
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

Doubles 97 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 B B FIRST

96 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA THIRD

96 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A A SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

96 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 A A THIRD

95 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A FOURTH

95 BUSCH  JR, LESTER 144715 A SUB SUB SEN FIRST

95 PATKE, PAT 166598 B B SECOND LADY FIRST

95 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 B B THIRD COLLEGIATE FIRST

94 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN SECOND

94 HALL, BARRY 168999 A SEN FIRST

94 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B B FOURTH

93 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

93 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SUB SEN THIRD

93 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

93 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 B SEN SECOND

92 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

92 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

92 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 A SEN THIRD

92 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 A

92 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A

92 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B VETERAN FIRST

92 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B SUB JUN CHAMP

92 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B COLLEGIATE FIRST

91 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 B VETERAN SECOND

91 HART, RIC 68784 B

91 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

91 DREW, CHRISTOPHER UNK D D FIRST

90 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

90 DA ROSA, RONALD 129561 B

90 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B

90 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C FIRST

89 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

88 GILMAN, JIM UNK B

88 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B

87 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

87 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 B

87 FORST, AL 152000 B

87 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

87 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B

86 DAVENPORT, DAVID 161166 B

86 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

86 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C C SECOND

85 PALUMBO, RON 228972 C C THIRD

84 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

84 WHEELER, DON 240293 A

84 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 B

84 STERN, MICHAEL UNK B

84 TRACY, DAN 229705 C VETERAN THIRD

84 KORCZ, CHUCK 241711 D D SECOND

84 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 D

83 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D THIRD

83 CANTRELL, FRANK 133622 N

82 MERSHON, STEVE 152702 D

81 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 C

81 BENNETT, GARY 221374 D

81 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D LADY SECOND

81 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 D LADY THIRD

75 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 D

73 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

73 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 131723 D

72 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860 D

69 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 N

HOA 394 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

393 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

393 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN SECOND
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HOA 392 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

391 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA SECOND

390 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN SECOND

390 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN FIRST

389 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA

388 MOSKAL, AUSTIN 228610 A A SECOND COLLEGIATE FIRST

388 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A A THIRD JUNIOR RUNNER UP

387 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

387 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA SEN FIRST

387 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A

387 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B B FIRST COLLEGIATE FIRST

386 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA

386 MILLER, RONALD 149571 B B SECOND

385 BARNETT, WILLIAM 113541 A

385 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

385 HALL, BARRY 168999 A SEN SECOND

385 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

385 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B B THIRD SUB JUN CHAMP

383 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 AA SEN THIRD

383 FORST, AL 152000 A

383 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FOURTH RET MIL FIRST

383 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

382 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

382 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

382 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

382 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 A

381 GEIBEL, NICK 96304 VETERAN FIRST

379 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA

378 KIRK, ERIC 220355 A TRIP SUB-SEN SECOND

378 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 B

377 GILMAN, JIM UNK B

377 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY FIRST

376 BAKER, MICHAEL 167021 A TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

375 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

375 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B

375 WHEELER, DON 240293 C C FIRST

374 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

374 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

373 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C SECOND

372 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

372 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B

372 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B

372 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

371 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

371 PALUMBO, RON 228972 B

371 STERN, MICHAEL UNK C C THIRD

367 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C

365 BOLL, WALT 111446

365 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835

364 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C VETERAN SECOND

361 MENCONI, RICHARD 163899 B

361 BENNETT, GARY 221374 C

360 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 C

359 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D D FIRST LADY SECOND

356 DANNENMAIER, BILL 231609 C

355 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567

354 HART, RIC 68784 B

349 CHURCH, GENE 171940

348 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C

347 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

347 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

346 KIRCHNER, KAY 155185 D D SECOND LADY THIRD

334 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566

328 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 D D THIRD

319 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485

316 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931
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ILLINOIS STATE SKEET CHAMPIONSHIPS  - NORTHBROOK SPORTS CLUB (AUG 19 - 21 2011)

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Lady

HOA 315 ELLINGHUSEN, RICHARD 131723

297 LINDLEY, RALPH 151860

HAA 492 WHEATON, REMINGTON 173086 AA OPEN CHAMP JUNIOR CHAMP

490 BARTEL, PAT 67209 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN FIRST

487 GLASBY  JR, MIKE 144618 AA OPEN THIRD

486 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A FIRST SUB SEN SECOND

485 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

484 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA AA SECOND

484 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 A A SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP

482 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A SUB SUB SEN FIRST

480 VAN CURA, JOE 147871 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN THIRD

480 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

480 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A SUB SUB SEN SECOND

480 KNASKO, ZAK 146444 A TRIP SUB-SEN FIRST

480 VANDENBERG, LES 158865 A

479 REYNOLDS, JERRY 106249 AA

479 HALL, BARRY 168999 A SEN FIRST

479 STAPLES  JR, KENNETH 229345 B B FIRST COLLEGIATE FIRST

478 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

477 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 B B SECOND SUB JUN CHAMP

476 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA SEN SECOND

475 GLASBY  SR, MIKE 104136 A SEN THIRD

471 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B THIRD RET MIL FIRST

470 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

470 MCPHERSON, WAYNE 160494 B

469 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A

468 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

466 BOBLITT, LEONARD 120426 A

466 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B

466 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C FIRST

465 POSTON, SCOTT 232887 B

464 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

462 MCMILLEN, DAVE 73593 B

462 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

460 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

459 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

458 FUNKHOUSER, MORRIS 135435 B

456 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 C C SECOND VETERAN SECOND

451 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 C C THIRD

445 HART, RIC 68784 B

442 BENNETT, GARY 221374 D D FIRST

440 CARDENAS, MARLA 240949 D D SECOND LADY FIRST

428 JACOBSEN, JERRY 155620 B

420 WATERS, KEN 170081 C

415 DUPASQUIER, ANTHONY 238121 C
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